APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

AMRAVATI VIDYALAYA
530504
40490

AMRAVATI ENCLAVE PANCHKULA (HARYANA),
PANCHKULA , HARYANA - 134105

MS.MANISHA DOGRA
M.Sc(Chemistry), B.Ed
avae08@rediffmail.com

9729671444

https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B1-
Affiliation_Letter.pdf

https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B2-
AES_reg_certificate.pdf

https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B3-
NOC.pdf

https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B4-
Recognition_letter.pdf

https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B5-
Building_Safety.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B6-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY Fire_Safety.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B7-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR DEO-NOC.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B8-
Hygiene_Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C1.Fee_Structure 25-
SCHOOL 26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C2.Annual_Calender.pdf

CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C3.SMC.pdf

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C4.PTA_members.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD

https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C5.Result_last_3_years.pdf

EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



—_

PRINCIPAL MS. MANISHA DOGRA

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 64
PGT 10
TGT 13
PRT 41
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ms. Parminder Kaur Rai
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 138 138 100 NA

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 75 73 97.3 NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 9880
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 46 & 432
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 877
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 09



NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Arpana Vohra
Medha Singh

Ita Saini

Asha Gupta
Vinu Sharma
Rakhi Sharma
Kiran Saini
Poonam Sharma
Shivani Dattana
Vishal Sharma
Shaveta Sharma
Manmohan Joshi
Manpreet Kaur
Simratjeet Kaur
Sulekha

Monika Sharma

Priyanka Chowdhary

Ms. Noopur
Jyoti Mehtani
Priyanka

BOBY GHALOT

Poonam Syal

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

08

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gzkQepBHUIo

B.A
B.COM
B.A
B.A
M.A
M.A
M.A
M.A
M.A,MCA
M.PED
M.A
M.A
B.A
M.COM,MBA
M.A.
M.A
M.SC
M.SC
B.COM
M.A

12

M.COM



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Rajesh Joshi
Roopa Anand
Puja

Manisha Dogra
Shallu Goyal
Pallvi Bhalla
Deepa Kumari
Aarti Sharma
Kamini Dutta
Sukhdev Singh
Kamakshi Sharma
Ashita Aggarwal
Sunita Patial
Suman

Seema Sharma
Ms. Sunil Kumari
Krishna Sharma
Pragya Malik
Neetika Sharma
Sanjeev Kumar
SHIVANI SHARMA
NIDHI MITTAL
PRIYA JAIN
SARIKA

SONI

SEEMA RANI
SUNITA DEVI

RUCHIKA PRASAD

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PTI

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA

MCA

M.COM

M.SC

M.COM.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.A ,M.PHIL

M.A

M.PED

M.A

M.A

M.SC

MCA,PGDCA

M.LIB

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.SC

M.PED

M.SC

M.A

M.A.

M.A

M.A.

M.A

M.A

M.A



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

NEHA

NEELAM VERMA
DEEPIKA RANA
PARVEEN KUMAR PRAJAPATI
APARNA PATHAK
NEHA GOSWAMI
SAVITA

BHAWNA SHARMA
KRITI SHARMA
SRISHTI JAGDEV
PARMINDER KAUR RAI
SUDHA

PREETI SOOD

NIDHI MEHTA

NEHA SHEORAN
Shaily Sharma

MONIKA

TARUNA GAUTAM
KHUSHBOO GUPTA
MONIKA SHARMA

MONISH KANGOTRA

PGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

M.COM

M.TECH

M.A

M.PED
B.SC,PGDCA

M.A.

B.A

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

M.A PSYCHOLOGY, B.SC
M.PED

B.A

M.COM

MA

M.A

B.A, ART & CRAFT
B.SC

MBA
M.A(MATHEMATICS)

B.A(Music)



