

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AMRAVATI VIDYALAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	530504
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	40490
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AMRAVATI ENCLAVE PANCHKULA (HARYANA), PANCHKULA , HARYANA - 134105
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MS.MANISHA DOGRA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc(Chemistry), B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	avae08@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9729671444

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B1-Affiliation_Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B2-AES_reg_certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B3-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B4-Recognition_letter.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B5-Building_Safety.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B6-Fire_Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B7-DEO-NOC.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/B8-Hygiene_Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C1.Fee_Structure_25-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C2.Annual_Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C3.SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C4.PTA_members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.amravatividyalaya.com/img/cbse/C5.Result_last_3_years.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS

1	PRINCIPAL	MS. MANISHA DOGRA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	64
	PGT	10
	TGT	13
	PRT	41
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Parminder Kaur Rai

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	138	138	100	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	75	73	97.3	NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9880
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 432
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 877
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	09

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	08
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gzkQepBHUIo

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Arpana Vohra	PRT	B.A
2	Medha Singh	NTT	B.COM
3	Ita Saini	PRT	B.A
4	Asha Gupta	PRT	B.A
5	Vinu Sharma	PRT	M.A
6	Rakhi Sharma	PRT	M.A
7	Kiran Saini	PRT	M.A
8	Poonam Sharma	PRT	M.A
9	Shivani Dattana	PRT	M.A,MCA
10	Vishal Sharma	PET	M.PED
11	Shaveta Sharma	PRT	M.A
12	Manmohan Joshi	PRT	M.A
13	Manpreet Kaur	PRT	B.A
14	Simratjeet Kaur	PRT	M.COM,MBA
15	Sulekha	PRT	M.A.
16	Monika Sharma	PRT	M.A
17	Priyanka Chowdhary	TGT	M.SC
18	Ms. Noopur	PRT	M.SC
19	Jyoti Mehtani	PRT	B.COM
20	Priyanka	TGT	M.A
21	BOBY GHALOT	PRT	12
22	Poonam Syal	OTHER	M.COM

23	Rajesh Joshi	OTHER	MA
24	Roopa Anand	OTHER	MCA
25	Puja	OTHER	M.COM
26	Manisha Dogra	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
27	Shallu Goyal	PGT	M.COM.
28	Pallvi Bhalla	PGT	M.SC.
29	Deepa Kumari	PGT	M.SC.
30	Aarti Sharma	PGT	M.A ,M.PHIL
31	Kamini Dutta	TGT	M.A
32	Sukhdev Singh	PET	M.PED
33	Kamakshi Sharma	TGT	M.A
34	Ashita Aggarwal	PGT	M.A
35	Sunita Patial	TGT	M.SC
36	Suman	TGT	MCA,PGDCA
37	Seema Sharma	TGT	M.LIB
38	Ms. Sunil Kumari	TGT	M.A
39	Krishna Sharma	TGT	M.A
40	Pragya Malik	PGT	M.A
41	Neetika Sharma	TGT	M.SC
42	Sanjeev Kumar	PTI	M.PED
43	SHIVANI SHARMA	PGT	M.SC
44	NIDHI MITTAL	PRT	M.A
45	PRIYA JAIN	PRT	M.A.
46	SARIKA	TGT	M.A
47	SONI	TGT	M.A.
48	SEEMA RANI	PRT	M.A
49	SUNITA DEVI	PRT	M.A
50	RUCHIKA PRASAD	PRT	M.A

51	NEHA	PGT	M.COM
52	NEELAM VERMA	PRT	M.TECH
53	DEEPIKA RANA	PRT	M.A
54	PARVEEN KUMAR PRAJAPATI	PET	M.PED
55	APARNA PATHAK	PRT	B.SC,PGDCA
56	NEHA GOSWAMI	PRT	M.A.
57	SAVITA	PRT	B.A
58	BHAWNA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
59	KRITI SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
60	SRISHTI JAGDEV	PRT	M.SC
61	PARMINDER KAUR RAI	PRT	M.A PSYCHOLOGY, B.SC
62	SUDHA	PET	M.PED
63	PREETI SOOD	PRT	B.A
64	NIDHI MEHTA	OTHER	M.COM
65	NEHA SHEORAN	PGT	MA
66	Shaily Sharma	PRT	M.A
67	MONIKA	PRT	B.A, ART & CRAFT
68	TARUNA GAUTAM	PRT	B.SC
69	KHUSHBOO GUPTA	OTHER	MBA
70	MONIKA SHARMA	PRT	M.A(MATHEMATICS)
71	MONISH KANGOTRA	PRT	B.A(Music)